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Adam Arceneaux 
Ice Miller LLP 
One American Square, Suite 2900 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46282-0200 
adam.arceneaux@icemiller.com 
317.236.2137 

 

Roy W. Arnold 
Blank Rome LLP 
Union Trust Building, 501 Grant Street, Suite 850 
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15219 
rarnold@blankrome.com 
412.932.2814 
New Inductee, Guest: Diana Arnold 

 

Joseph M. Aronds 
Hartz Mountain Industries, Inc. 
400 Plaza Drive 
Secaucus, New Jersey 07096-1515 
joseph.aronds@hartzmountain.com 
201.272.5308  
New Inductee, Guest: Mary Aronds 

 

Heather E. Asselin 
Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP 
700 Louisiana Street, Suite 4300 
Houston, Texas 77002 
hasselin@kilpatricktownsend.com 
281.809.4079 
Guest: Russell Roberts 

 

Erica Conklin Baines 
Bishop & Mills 
Wells Fargo Center, One Independence Drive, Suite 1700 
Jacksonville, Florida 32202 
ebaines@bishopmills.com 
904.598.0034 
New Inductee, Guest: Jeff Baines 



 

W. Randall Bassett 
King & Spalding LLP  
1180 Peachtree Street, Northeast, Suite 1600 
Atlanta, Georgia 30309-3521 
rbassett@kslaw.com 
404.572.3514 
New Inductee 

 

Thomas E. Bejin 
Bejin Bieneman, PLC 
2000 Town Center, Suite 800 
Southfield, Michigan 48075 
bejin@b2iplaw.com 
313.528.4882 

 

Andrew Berger 
Leichtman Law PLLC 
228 East 45th Street, Suite 605 
New York, New York 10017 
aberger@leichtmanlaw.com 
212.419.5210 
Guest: Emily Berger 

 

Ceci C. Berman 
Brannock & Humphries 
1111 West Cass Street, Suite 200 
Tampa, Florida 33606 
cberman@bhappeals.com 
813.223.4300 

 

Donald A. Blackwell 
Bowman and Brooke LLP 
5830 Granite Parkway, Suite 1000 
Plano, Texas 75024 
don.blackwell@bowmanandbrooke.com 
305.995.5606 

 

Joseph C. Blanton, Jr.  
Blanton, Nickell, Collins, Douglas & Hanschen, LLC 
219 South Kingshighway 
Sikeston, Missouri 63801 
jblanton@blantonlaw.com 
573.471.1000 
Guest: Felecia Blanton 

 

Edward F. Blizzard 
Blizzard Law, PLLC 
5020 Montrose Boulevard, Suite 410 
Houston, Texas 77006 
eblizzard@blizzardlaw.com 
713.844.3750 
Guest: Diana Garcia 



 

Marie Attaway Borland 
Hill Ward Henderson 
Bank of America Plaza, Suite 3700, 101 East Kennedy Boulevard 
Tampa, Florida 33602 
marie.borland@hwhlaw.com 
813.227.8450 

 

R. Daniel Boyce 
Nexsen Pruet 
4141 Parklake Avenue, Suite 200 
Raleigh, North Carolina 27612 
dboyce@nexsenpruet.com 
919.653.7825 
Guest: Betty Boyce 

 

Felicia J. Boyd 
Barnes & Thornburg LLP 
225 South Sixth Street, Suite 2800 
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402-4662 
felicia.boyd@btlaw.com 
612.367.8729 

 

J. Bernard Brannan, III 
Gaines Gault Hendrix PC 
3500 Blue Lake Drive, Suite 425 
Birmingham, Alabama 35243 
bbrannan@ggh-law.com 
205.980.5888 

 

Jason E. Bring 
Arnall Golden Gregory LLP 
171 17th Street, Northwest, Suite 2100 
Atlanta, Georgia 30363-1031 
jason.bring@agg.com 
404.873.8162 
Guest: Anna Bring 

 

Marla R. Butler 
Thompson Hine 
Two Alliance Center, 3560 Lenox Road, Northeast, Suite 1600 
Atlanta, Georgia 30326-4260 
marla.butler@thompsonhine.com 
404.407.3680 

 

Wes J. Camden 
Williams Mullen 
301 Fayetteville Street, Suite 1700  
Raleigh, North Carolina 27601 
wcamden@williamsmullen.com 
919.981.4064 
New Inductee, Guest: Emily Camden 



 

Carmen D. Caruso 
Carmen D. Caruso Law Firm 
77 West Washington Street, Suite 1900  
Chicago, Illinois 60602 
cdc@cdcaruso.com 
312.626.1160 
Guest: Ellyn Caruso 

 

Garland S. Cassada 
Robinson, Bradshaw & Hinson, P.A. 
101 North Tryon Street, Suite 1900 
Charlotte, North Carolina 28246 
gcassada@robinsonbradshaw.com 
704.377.8317 
Guest: Kaky Cassada 

 

Cedric C. Chao 
Chao ADR, PC 
Spear Tower, One Market Street, 36th Floor 
San Francisco, California 94105 
cedric.chao@chao-adr.com 
415.293.8088 
Guest: Margaret Fujioka 

 

Denise Smith Cline 
Law Offices of Denise Smith Cline, PLLC 
16 North Boylan Avenue 
Raleigh, North Carolina 27603 
denise@dsclinelaw.com 
919.926.0734 

 

Thomas W. Collins, III 
Blanton, Nickell, Collins, Douglas & Hanschen, LLC 
219 South Kingshighway 
Sikeston, Missouri 63801 
tcollins@blantonlaw.com 
573.471.1000  
New Inductee, Guest: Nicki Collins 

 

Janet O'Connor Cornell 
Cornell Grace, P.C. 
111 Broadway, Suite 810 
New York, New York 10007 
jcornell@cornellgrace.com 
212.233.1101  
New Inductee 

 

D. Michael Costello 
Elliott Davis 
629 Market Street, Suite 100 
Chattanooga, Tennessee 37402 
mike.costello@elliottdavis.com 
423.756.7100 
Guest: Mitsy Costello 



 

Glenn E. Davis 
HeplerBroom LLC 
One Metropolitan Square , 211 North Broadway, Suite 2700 
Saint Louis, Missouri 63102 
gdavis@heplerbroom.com 
314.480.4154 
Guest: Sue Davis 

 

Misty L. Decker 
Elliott Davis 
341 Cool Springs Boulevard, Suite 340  
Franklin, Tennessee 37067 
misty.decker@elliottdavis.com 
615.786.7964 
Guest: Michael Decker 

 

Kenneth J. DeMoura 
DeMoura|Smith LLP 
One International Place, 14th Floor 
Boston, Massachusetts 02110 
kdemoura@demourasmith.com 
617.899.3734 
Guest: Linda Wood 

 

Jennifer S. Dempsey 
Andersen Schwartzman Woodard Dempsey, PLLC 
101 South Capitol Boulevard, Suite 1600 
Boise, Idaho 83702 
jsd@aswdpllc.com 
208.342.4411  
New Inductee, Guest: Tom Dempsey 

 

Denise A. Dickerson 
Sutter O'Connell  
3600 Erieview Tower, 1301 East Ninth Street 
Cleveland, Ohio 44114-1831 
ddickerson@sutter-law.com 
216.928.2200 

 

Paul S. Doherty, III 
Hartmann Doherty Rosa Berman & Bulbulia, LLC 
433 Hackensack Avenue, Suite 1002 
Hackensack, New Jersey 07601 
pdoherty@hdrbb.com 
201.441.9056  
New Inductee, Guest: Christine Doherty 

 

Daniel W. Doyle 
Doyle Schafer McMahon, LLP 
5440 Trabuco Road 
Irvine, California 92620 
ddoyle@dsmllp.com 
949.727.7077 
Guest: Sarah Doyle 



 

Michael D. Ehrenstein 
Ehrenstein│Sager 
2800 Ponce de Leon Boulevard, Suite 1400  
Coral Gables, Florida 33134 
mike@ehrensteinsager.com 
305.503.5930 
Guest: Theresa Ehrenstein 

 

Steven Ellison 
Nelson Mullins Broad & Cassel 
One North Clematis Street, Suite 500 
West Palm Beach, Florida 33401 
steven.ellison@nelsonmullins.com 
561.366.5367 
Guest: Stacey Ellison 

 

Lynwood P. Evans 
Ward and Smith, P.A. 
120 West Fire Tower Road 
Winterville, North Carolina 28590 
lpe@wardandsmith.com 
252.215.4022  
New Inductee, Guest: Chrissy Evans 

 

Stephen M. Faraci, Sr. 
Whiteford Taylor & Preston LLP 
Two James Center, 1021 East Cary Street, Suite 1700 
Richmond, Virginia 23219 
sfaraci@wtplaw.com 
804.977.3307 
Guest: Kate Faraci 

 

Ross Fishman 
Fishman Marketing, Inc. 
1356 St. Johns Avenue 
Highland Park, Illinois 60035 
ross@fishmanmarketing.com 
847.432.3546 
Guest: Kitty Fishman 

 

Robert L. Flennaugh, II 
The Law Office of Robert Flennaugh II, PLLC 
810 Third Avenue, Suite 500  
Seattle, Washington 98105 
robert@flennaughlaw.com 
206.447.7422  
New Inductee, Guest: Nicole Wagner 

 

John E. Floyd 
Bondurant Mixson & Elmore LLP 
One Atlantic Center, Suite 3900, 1201 West Peachtree Street, Northwest 
Atlanta, Georgia 30309 
floyd@bmelaw.com 
404.881.4159 
Guest: Elizabeth Floyd 



 

Jennifer B. Furey 
Goulston & Storrs PC 
400 Atlantic Avenue 
Boston, Massachusetts 02110-3333 
jfurey@goulstonstorrs.com 
617.574.3575 
Guest: Alex Furey 

 

Frances Floriano Goins 
Ulmer & Berne LLP 
1660 West Second Street, Suite 1100 
Cleveland, Ohio 44113-1406 
fgoins@ulmer.com 
216.583.7202  
New Inductee, Guest: Gary Goins 

 

Carl B. Grant 
The Law Firm of Carl B. Grant, P.A. 
960 Doyle Street 
Orangeburg, South Carolina 29115 
cbgforyou@yahoo.com 
803.536.4011   
New Inductee, Guest: Jona Hodges 

 

Ann T. Greeley, Ph.D. 
DecisionQuest 
1315 South Allen Street, Suite 201  
State College, Pennsylvania 16801 
agreeley@decisionquest.com 
814.867.4080 

 

Daniel P. Griffin 
Miller & Martin  
Regions Plaza, 1180 West Peachtree Street Northwest, Suite 2100 
Atlanta, Georgia 30309-3407 
danny.griffin@millermartin.com 
404.962.6154 
Guest: Connie Griffin 

 

William Lee Guice, III 
Rushing & Guice P.L.L.C. 
1000 Government Street, Suite E 
Ocean Springs, Mississippi 39564 
bguice@rushingguice.com 
228.374.2313 

 

Gregory F. Hahn 
Bose McKinney & Evans LLP 
111 Monument Circle, Suite 2700 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 
ghahn@boselaw.com 
317.684.5127 



 

Sharon P. Hamrick 
Elliott Davis 
629 Market Street, Suite 100 
Chattanooga, Tennessee 37402 
sharon.hamrick@elliottdavis.com 
423.756.7100 
Guest: George Hamrick 

 

Scott H. Harris 
McLane Middleton 
900 Elm Street, 10th Floor 
Manchester, New Hampshire 03101-2024 
scott.harris@mclane.com 
603.628.1459 
Guest: Karen Horsch 

 

David P. Hathaway 
Dean Mead 
420 South Orange Avenue, Suite 700 
Orlando, Florida 32801 
dhathaway@deanmead.com 
407.428.5124  
New Inductee 

 

Edward F. Hennessey, IV 
Robinson, Bradshaw & Hinson, P.A. 
101 North Tryon Street, Suite 1900 
Charlotte, North Carolina 28246 
thennessey@robinsonbradshaw.com 
704.377.8375 
Guest: Melissa Hennessey 

 

G. Steven Henry 
Litigation Counsel of America 
Post Office Box 4726 
Santa Rosa Beach, Florida 32459 
steve.henry@litcounsel.org 
646.734.0878 

 

Paul R. Heyburn 
MehaffyWeber, P.C. 
One Allen Center, 500 Dallas, Suite 1200 
Houston, Texas 77002 
paulheyburn@mehaffyweber.com 
713.655.1200 
Guest: Kristen Heyburn 

 

Erin K. Higgins 
Conn Kavanaugh Rosenthal Peisch & Ford, LLP 
One Federal Street, 15th Floor 
Boston, Massachusetts 02110 
ehiggins@connkavanaugh.com 
617.348.8223  
New Inductee, Guest: Douglas Rosner 



 

Krista Holt 
Econ One, Inc. 
805 15th Street Northwest 
Washington, District of Columbia 20005 
kholt@econone.com 
202.774.1553 

 

Celene H. Humphries 
Brannock & Humphries 
1111 West Cass Street, Suite 200 
Tampa, Florida 33606 
chumphries@bhappeals.com 
813.223.4300 
New Inductee 

 

Michael L. Hutchinson 
Treece Alfrey Musat P.C. 
633 17th Street, Suite 2200 
Denver, Colorado 80202 
hutch@tamlegal.com 
303.292.2700 
Guest: Patricia DeLozier 

 

Missy J. Johnson 
Elliott Davis 
100 Calhoun Street, Suite 300 
Charleston, South Carolina 29401 
missy.johnson@elliottdavis.com 
843.266.6909 
Guest: Nick Thomas 

 

Jason C. Jowers 
Bayard, P.A. 
600 North King Street, Suite 400  
Wilmington, Delaware 19899 
jjowers@bayardlaw.com 
302.429.4228 

 

Gail M. Kalnajs 
DecisionQuest 
230 West Monroe, Suite 500 
Chicago, Illinois 60606 
gkalnajs@decisionquest.com 
312.676.2264 

 

Eric C. Kastner 
Kastner│Kim LLP 
1451 Grant Road, Suite 104 
Mountain View, California 94040 
eck@kastnerkim.com 
650.318.6107 



 

B. C. Killough 
Barnwell Whaley Patterson & Helms, LLC 
288 Meeting Street, Suite 200  
Charleston, South Carolina 29401 
bckillough@barnwell-whaley.com 
843.577.7700 
Guest: Carol Killough 

 

J. Philip Kirchner 
Flaster/Greenberg  
Commerce Center, 1810 Chapel Avenue West 
Cherry Hill, New Jersey 08002-4609 
phil.kirchner@flastergreenberg.com 
856.661.2268 

 

Timothy S. Knurr 
Gruber Law Offices, LLC 
100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 2800 
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202 
tsk@gruber-law.com 
414.276.6666 
Guest: Judy Knurr 

 

Sid Leach 
Snell & Wilmer L.L.P. 
One Arizona Center, 400 East Van Buren Street, Suite 1900 
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-2202 
sleach@swlaw.com 
602.382.6372 
Guest: Gloria Leach 

 

Patricia Lebow 
Nelson Mullins Broad & Cassel 
One North Clematis Street, Suite 500 
West Palm Beach, Florida 33401 
patricia.lebow@nelsonmullins.com 
561.366.5302 

 

David Leichtman 
Leichtman Law PLLC 
228 East 45th Street, Suite 605  
New York, New York 10017 
dleichtman@leichtmanlaw.com 
212.419.5210 

 

Cecilie M. Loidolt 
Bassford Remele 
100 South Fifth Street, Suite 1500 
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402-1254 
cloidolt@bassford.com 
612.376.1624 



 

Pat Lundvall 
McDonald Carano, LLP 
2300 West Sahara Avenue, Suite 1200 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89102 
plundvall@mcdonaldcarano.com 
702.873.4100 

 

Meghan H. Magruder 
King & Spalding LLP  
1180 Peachtree Street, Northeast, Suite 1600 
Atlanta, Georgia 30309-3521 
mmagruder@kslaw.com 
404.572.2615 

 

Pope S. Mallette 
Mayo Mallette PLLC 
2094 Old Taylor Road, Suite 200 
Oxford, Mississippi 38655 
pmallette@mayomallette.com 
662.236.0055 
Guest: Liza Mallette 

 

Natalie N. Mark 
Taylor English Duma LLP 
1600 Parkwood Circle, Suite 200 
Atlanta, Georgia 30339 
nmark@taylorenglish.com 
678.336.7224 
Guest: Frances Patterson 

 

Shannon M. McDonough 
Fafinski Mark & Johnson, P.A. 
Flagship Corporate Center, 775 Prairie Center Drive, Suite 400 
Eden Prairie, Minnesota 55344 
shannon.mcdonough@fmjlaw.com 
952.995.9500 

 

Douglas A. McGillivray, Q.C. 
Burnet, Duckworth & Palmer, LLP 
2400, 525 Eighth Avenue, Southwest 
Calgary, Alberta T2P 1G1 
dam@bdplaw.com 
403.260.0349 
Guest: Mary McGillivray 

 

Kathleen M. Miller 
Smith, Katzenstein & Jenkins LLP 
Brandywine Building, 1000 West Street, Suite 1501 
Wilmington, Delaware 19801 
kmiller@skjlaw.com 
302.652.8400 



 

F. Paul Morrison 
Miller Thomson LLP 
Scotia Plaza, 40 King Street West, Suite 5800 
Toronto, Ontario M5H 3S1 
paulmorrison@millerthomson.com 
416.597.6050 
Guest: Janet Morrison 

 

Bryan E. Nickell 
Blanton, Nickell, Collins, Douglas & Hanschen, LLC 
219 South Kingshighway 
Sikeston, Missouri 63801 
bnickell@blantonlaw.com 
573.471.1000 
Guest: Sonya Nickell 

 

Kevin M. Norchi 
Norchi Forbes LLC 
Commerce Park IV, 23240 Chagrin Boulevard, Suite 210 
Cleveland, Ohio 44122 
kmn@norchilaw.com 
216.514.9500  
New Inductee, Guest: Meg Norchi 

 

Matthew C. O'Connell 
Sutter O'Connell  
3600 Erieview Tower, 1301 East Ninth Street 
Cleveland, Ohio 44114-1831 
moconnell@sutter-law.com 
216.928.4530 

 

Patrick T. O'Connor 
Oliver Maner LLP 
218 West State Street 
Savannah, Georgia 31401-3232 
pto@olivermaner.com 
912.236.3311  
New Inductee, Guest: Carol O'Connor 

 

Jeffrey L. O'Hara 
Connell Foley 
One Newark Center, 1085 Raymond Boulevard, 19th Floor 
Newark, New Jersey 07102-5211 
johara@connellfoley.com 
973.436.5702  
New Inductee, Guest: Lisa O'Hara 

 

Lea Carol Owen 
TeamHealth 
320 Seven Springs Way, Suite 450 
Brentwood, Tennessee 37027 
carol_owen@teamhealth.com 
615.507.7778 
Guest: Michael Hall 



 

Peter Perlman 
Law Offices of Peter Perlman, LLP 
148 North Broadway 
Lexington, Kentucky 40507 
peteperlman@peteperlman.com 
859.253.3919 
Guest: Lana Perlman 

 

Deborah M. Perry 
Munsch Hardt Kopf & Harr, P.C. 
3800 Lincoln Plaza, 500 North Akard Street 
Dallas, Texas 75201-6659 
dperry@munsch.com 
214.855.7565 

 

Stephen J. Peters 
Kroger Gardis & Regas, LLP 
111 Monument Circle, Suite 900 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 
speters@kgrlaw.com 
317.777.7418  
New Inductee, Guest: Paula Peters 

 

Michael A. Petruccelli 
Petruccelli Law 
5100 North Federal Highway, Suite 300 B 
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33308 
mpetruccelli@equaljustice.law 
954.771.4118 

 

Henry M. Quillian III 
Taylor English Duma LLP 
1600 Parkwood Circle, Suite 200 
Atlanta, Georgia 30339 
hquillian@taylorenglish.com 
678.336.7184 
Guest: Deanie Quillian 

 

Benjamin K. Riley 
Bartko, Zankel, Bunzel & Miller, A Professional Law Corporation 
One Embarcadero Center, Suite 800 
San Francisco, California 94111 
briley@bzbm.com 
415.291.4507 
Guest: Janet Riley 

 

Jonathan D. Sasser 
Ellis & Winters LLP 
2301 Churchill Road 
Raleigh, North Carolina 27608 
jon.sasser@elliswinters.com 
919.865.7002 



 

William C. Scales, Jr. 
Gullett Sanford Robinson & Martin PLLC 
150 Third Avenue South, Suite 1700  
Nashville, Tennessee 37201 
wscales@gsrm.com 
615.921.4277 
Guest: Erica Scales 

 

W. Kennedy Simpson 
Thompson Miller & Simpson PLC 
734 West Main Street, Suite 400 
Louisville, Kentucky 40202 
ksimpson@tmslawplc.com 
502.357.1923 
New Inductee 

 

Michael F. Skolnick 
Kipp and Christian, P.C. 
Ten Exchange Place, Fourth Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
mfskolnick@kippandchristian.com 
801.521.3773 
Guest: Rita Skolnick 

 

Larry D. Smith 
Southern Trial Counsel, PLC 
205 South Eola Drive 
Orlando, Florida 32801 
lsmith@southerntrialcounsel.com 
407.422.6100 

 

Joshua R. Thane 
Haltom & Doan 
6500 North Summerhill Road, Suite 100, Crown Executive Center 
Texarkana, Texas 75503 
jthane@haltomdoan.com 
903.255.1000 
Guest: Jacquelyn Thane 

 

Paul H. Threlkeld 
Oliver Maner LLP 
218 West State Street 
Savannah, Georgia 31401-3232 
pht@olivermaner.com 
912.236.3311  
New Inductee, Guest: Ansley Threlkeld 

 

Benjamin J. Trichilo 
McCandlish Lillard  
11350 Random Hills Road, Suite 500 
Fairfax, Virginia 22030-7421 
btrichilo@mccandlishlawyers.com 
703.934.1198 
Guest: Lynn Trichilo 



 

Stephanie Dutchess Trudeau 
Ulmer & Berne LLP 
1660 West Second Street, Suite 1100 
Cleveland, Ohio 44113-1406 
strudeau@ulmer.com 
216.583.7008  
New Inductee 

 

Thomas B. Vertetis 
Pfau Cochran Vertetis Amala PLLC 
911 Pacific Avenue, Suite 200 
Tacoma, Washington 98402 
tom@pcvalaw.com 
253.289.1412 

 

Harvey J. Volzer 
Shaughnessy & Volzer, P.C. 
216 South Patrick Street 
Alexandria, Virginia 22314 
volzer@svg-law.com 
703.549.0446  
New Inductee, Guest: Josephine Volzer 

 

Eric A. Welter 
Welter Law Firm, P.C. 
20130 Lakeview Center Plaza, Suite 400  
Ashburn, Virginia 20147 
eaw@welterlaw.com 
703.435.8500 
Guest: Kimberley Welter 

 

Jack A. Wheat 
McBrayer PLLC 
500 West Jefferson Street, Suite 2400  
Louisville, Kentucky 40202 
jwheat@mcbrayerfirm.com 
502.888.1828  
New Inductee 

 

Charles R. Wilbanks, Jr.  
Adams and Reese LLP 
300 Renaissance, 1018 Highland Colony Parkway, Suite 800 
Ridgeland, Mississippi 39157 
chip.wilbanks@arlaw.com 
601.292.0789 

 

David E. Wilks 
Wilks, Lukoff & Bracegirdle, LLC 
4250 Lancaster Pike, Suite 200  
Wilmington, Delaware 19805 
dwilks@wlblaw.com 
302.225.0858  
New Inductee, Guest: Ashley Wilks 



 

Marguerite S. Willis 
Nexsen Pruet 
1230 Main Street, Suite 700 
Columbia, South Carolina 29201 
mwillis@nexsenpruet.com 
803.253.8265 

 

Wade L. Woodard 
Andersen Schwartzman Woodard Dempsey, PLLC 
101 South Capitol Boulevard, Suite 1600 
Boise, Idaho 83702 
wlw@aswdpllc.com 
208.342.4411 

 

Carrie Ann Wozniak 
Akerman LLP 
420 South Orange Avenue, Suite 1200 
Orlando, Florida 32801 
carrieann.wozniak@akerman.com 
407.419.8497  
New Inductee 

 


